

(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P)

Email: st_anns_coll@yahoo.co.in Website:www.stannscollegeforwomen.org

Criterion: VII

Metric –7.1.1

SELF DEFENSE ACTIVITIES

St. Ann's college for women provides Self- defense activities like Karate & Stick Fight for the UG & PG Students. The Physical education department arranged trainers for these activities

Karate

Resource Person: K. Suresh, Black Belt National Referee







(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P)

Email: st_anns_coll@yahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org

Criterion: VII

Metric –7.1.1

Stick Fencing

Resource Person - K. Venkat, Karrasamu Association Secretary







(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P)

Email: st_anns_coll@yahoo.co.in Website:www.stannscollegeforwomen.org

Criterion: VII

Metric –7.1.1

International Karate Open Champoinship-2022



In International Karate Open Champoinship-2022 students acheived

❖ Gold Medal :: K. Ruth Sofia-I BCA

❖ Silver Medal :: K. Sirisha-III BSc (MPCs)



(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P)

Email: st_anns_coll@yahoo.co.in Website:www.stannscollegeforwomen.org

Criterion: VII

Metric –7.1.1

Gold Medalist K. Ruth Sofia-I BCA in International Karate Open Champoinship-2022







(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P)

Email: st_anns_coll@yahoo.co.in Website:www.stannscollegeforwomen.org

Criterion: VII

Metric -7.1.1

Silver Medalist K. Sirisha-III BSc (MPCs) in International Karate Open Champoinship-2022







D. R. Felaz PRINCIPAL St. Ann's College for Women GORANTLA, GUNTUR-522 034